L010328		
Porm PTO 1595 REC		-
Rev. 6-93)	02246838	U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents as documents or copy thereof.	nd Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached original
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: Koninkl	ress of receiving party(ies): ijke Philips Electronics N.V. ress: ss: Groenewoudsweg 1,
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City Din N	
Security Agreement Change of Te:	Additional na	ren The Netherlands Zip 5621AB time(s) & address(es) attached?
Other Execution Date: 9/6/2002	Yes	X No
 Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together application, is 	(s): er with a new application	, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/153,259 Additional number	rs attached? Yes	No X
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document show that is the concerning document show the concerning document show that is the concerning document show the concerning document show the concerning document shows the concerning document show the concerning document show the concerning document show the concerning document shows the concerning document shows the concerning document show the concerning document shows the concerning document show the concerning document shows	6. Total number of involved:	of applications and patents
Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICATION	- /. Total ree (3)	CFR 3.41)\$40.00 norized to Deposit Account
Internal Address:		х
Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u>	8. Deposit Accou	unt Number: <u>14-1270</u>
City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 1059	1 (Attach dupl by deposit	icate copy of this page paying account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
). Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and
copy is a true copy of the original door	cument	
dward w. goodman, reg. 28,613	Will steple -	4/17/7002
Jame of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages incl		

09/26/2002 01 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 013322 FRAME: 0558

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

d HEI LA

(sign name here)

(print name here)

RECORDED: 09/23/2002

September 06, 2002

Date

PATENT REEL: 013322 FRAME: 0559

. Assignor